Взято с сайта www.wit.ru
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 14
Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Chassis Data Sheet
Secure, Flexible, Non-Stop Communications
Figure 1.   Cisco Catalyst 4500 E-Series
Overview
The Catalyst 4500 Series with CenterFlex technology provides scalable nonblocking Layer 2–4

● Canada CS-03
● JATE Green Book
Ordering Information
Table 10 lists the ordering information for Chassis, Power Supplies, Supervisors, and Memory that
are commonly used with the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series.
Table 10. Ordering Information
Product Number Description
WS-C4503-E Cisco Catalyst E Series 4503 Switch (3-slot chassis), fan, no power supply
WS-C4506-E Cisco Catalyst E Series 4506 Switch (6-slot chassis), fan, no power supply
WS-C4507R-E Cisco Catalyst E Series 4507R Switch (7-slot chassis), fan, no power supply, redundant
supervisor capable
WS-C4510R-E Cisco Catalyst E Series 4510R Switch (10-slot chassis), fan, no power supply; redundant
supervisor capable
WS-C4503 Cisco Catalyst 4503 Classic Switch (3-slot chassis), fan, no power supply
WS-C4506 Cisco Catalyst 4506 Classic Switch (6-slot chassis), fan, no power supply
WS-C4507R Cisco Catalyst 4507R Classic Switch (7-slot chassis), fan, no power supply, redundant supervisor
capable
WS-C4510R Cisco Catalyst 4510R Classic Switch (10-slot chassis), fan, no power supply; redundant
supervisor capable
PWR-C45-1000AC Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series 1000W AC power supply (data only)
PWR-C45-1400AC Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series 1400W AC power supply (data only)
Data Sheet